404
SOHO Series
SMB Series
Overview
Accessories
* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice.
© 2012 Axiomtek Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
1
Network Appliances
Packing List
1 x SATA cable1 x SATA cable
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Specifications
Features
NA-811A-D4GI Low power network appliance with ULV Intel®
-1G Celeron® M 1 GHz/0K (L2 cache) CPU,   ®
4 10/100/1000Mbps
NA-811B-D4GI High performance network appliance
with socket 479 Intel® Pentium® ® M, ®
4 10/100/1000Mbps
CK9A100  Cable kit (P/N: 88080000640E)
Desktop Network Appliance Platform with ULV Intel® Celeron® M/
Pentium® M Processor and 4 LANs
NA-811A/B
� Low power and high performance ULV Intel®
Celeron® M 1 GHz with 0K cache or socket 479
Intel® Pentium® M processor
� Supports 4 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet ports
 (Intel® 82573L)
� Supports BIOS redirected to COM port features
� Supports one 2.5” SATA HDD
� High computing performance and throughput for
processor and LAN ports
� Suitable for network appliance: VPN, network
bandwidth controller, firewall and UTM
Introduction
The NA-811 series is a 1U desktop form factor with four Gigabit LAN ports
designed for small and home office applications. It supports a socket 479 Intel®
Pentium® M processor or an ULV Intel® Celeron® M 1GHz/0K (L2 cache) processor.
To prevent network problems when the platform shuts down, the NA-811 series
supports one group of LAN bypass function through WDT and GPIO pin definitions.
In order to provide the best network performance and best utilization, the
powerful storage interface includes one 2.5” SATA HDD and CompactFlash™. One
MiniPCI slot with 32-bit/33MHz is available for expansion if customer wish to
install wireless module or VPN card.
CPU ULV Intel® Celeron® ® M 1 GHz and 0K L2 cache processor  ®
onboard (NA-811A)
Socket 479 for Intel® Pentium® ® M processor (NA-811B)®
Chipset Intel® 910GMLE and Intel® ® ICH6M (NA-811A)®
Intel® 915GME and Intel® ® ICH6M (NA-811B)®
Memory y 2 x DDR2 400/533 SO-DIMM max. up to 2 GB  p
BIOS Award 4Mbit PnP Flash BIOS with function of BIOS